(X} As of December 20th, 2024, the Performance Improvement Measurement System (PIMS) has been decommissioned. FORHP’s
and OAT’s performance reports can now be found in the Data Collection Platform (DCP).
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Grantee Organization Information

Federal Agency and . - . Federal Grant or Other
Health Resources and Services Administration
Organization Element to Which Identifying Number Assigned by H80CS00024

Report is Submitted IRy Federal Agency

Employer Identification Number
(EIN)

UEI R37RMC63XKG1 596000800

Recipient Organization COUNTY OF PINELLAS, 400 S. Fort Harrison Avenue  Recipient Identifying Number or
(Name and complete address 232009

. ’ ’ OMB 3rd Floor, CLEARWATER Florida 33756 - 5338 Account Number
including zip code)

Project / Grant Period Start Date : 11/01/2001 End Date : 02/28/2026 Reporting Period End Date 03/01/2026

Report Frequency [X] annual []semi-annual []quarterly []other

Certification: | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that this report is correct and complete for performance of activities for the purposes set forth in the award
documents.

Typed or Printed Name and Title . . = . Telephone (area code, number and
) . . Elisa DeGregorio, Authorizing Official ) (727) 464-8434
of Authorized Certifying Official extension)
i X . Date Report Submitted (Month,
Email Address edegregorio@pinellascounty.org 10/21/2024
Day, Year)
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PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - SF-PPR-2 (Cover Page Continuation)

Department Name

Human Services Division Name
Name of Federal Agency Health Resources and Service Administration Funding Opportunity Number 5-H80-25-003

Funding Opportunity Title Health Center Program

Have you paid any funds for any lobbying activities related to this grant application (progress report)? Reminder, no Federal appropriated funds may be used for lobbying.

 Yes
@& No

No documents attached

Area Type Affected Area(s)
FL-13 Other
FL-13 Other

Title of Position

Name Phone

Email
Point of Contact

Elisa DeGregorio (727) 464-8434 edegregorio@pinellas.gov
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PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - Key Contact/Principal

Title of Position Name Phone Email

Elisa DeGregorio (727) 464-8434 edegregorio@pinellascounty.org

No documents attached
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Health Center Program

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Health Resources and Services Administration
PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - Health Center Program

Section A - Budget Summary

Grant Program Function or Activity

Health Care for the Homeless

Section B - Budget Categories

Object Class Categories

Personnel

Fringe Benefits
Travel

Equipment

Supplies
Contractual
Construction

Other

Total Direct Charges
Indirect Charges

Total

Program Income
Grant Program Function or Activity

Health Care for the Homeless

Section C - Non Federal Resources

Grant Program Function or
Activity

Health Care for the Homeless

Total :

Grant Program Function or Activity

Federal
$0.00
$0.00

$10,105.00
$0.00
$12,655.00
$1,846,603.00
$0.00
$57,614.00
$1,926,977.00
$0.00

$1,926,977.00

NCC Progress Report Tracking (#) : 00232009

Total :

Applicant State
$5,965,609.00 $270,000.00
$5,965,609.00 $270,000.00
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Federal
$1,926,977.00

$1,926,977.00

New or Revised Budget
Non Federal
$6,237,609.00

$6,237,609.00

Non-Federal
$26,740.00
$5,097.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,205,772.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,237,609.00
$0.00

$6,237,609.00

Total :

Local Other
$0.00 $2,000.00
$0.00 $2,000.00

Total
$8,164,586.00

$8,164,586.00

Total

$26,740.00
$5,097.00
$10,105.00
$0.00
$12,655.00
$8,052,375.00
$0.00
$57,614.00
$8,164,586.00
$0.00

$8,164,586.00

Total
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

Total

$6,237,609.00

$6,237,609.00
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Health Resources and Services Administration
PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - Health Care for the Homeless

New or Revised Budget

Grant Program Function or Activity

Federal Non Federal Total
Health Care for the Homeless $1,926,977.00 $6,237,609.00 $8,164,586.00
Total : $1,926,977.00 $6,237,609.00 $8,164,586.00

Grant Program Function or Activity Total
Health Care for the Homeless $2,000.00
Total : $2,000.00

Grant Program Function or

Activity Applicant State Local Other Total
Health Care for the Homeless $5,965,609.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $6,237,609.00
Total : $5,965,609.00 $270,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $6,237,609.00
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