

⚠ As of December 20th, 2024, the Performance Improvement Measurement System (PIMS) has been decommissioned. FORHP's and OAT's performance reports can now be found in the Data Collection Platform (DCP).

SF-PPR

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Health Resources and Services Administration
PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - SF-PPR

NCC Progress Report Tracking (#) : 00232009

Grantee Organization Information

Federal Agency and Organization Element to Which Report is Submitted	Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA)	Federal Grant or Other Identifying Number Assigned by Federal Agency	H80CS00024
UEI	R37RMC63XKG1	Employer Identification Number (EIN)	596000800
Recipient Organization (Name and complete address including zip code)	COUNTY OF PINELLAS, 400 S. Fort Harrison Avenue OMB 3rd Floor, CLEARWATER Florida 33756 - 5338	Recipient Identifying Number or Account Number	232009
Project / Grant Period	Start Date : 11/01/2001 End Date : 02/28/2026	Reporting Period End Date	03/01/2026
Report Frequency	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> annual <input type="checkbox"/> semi-annual <input type="checkbox"/> quarterly <input type="checkbox"/> other		

Certification: I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that this report is correct and complete for performance of activities for the purposes set forth in the award documents.

Typed or Printed Name and Title of Authorized Certifying Official	Elisa DeGregorio, Authorizing Official	Telephone (area code, number and extension)	(727) 464-8434
Email Address	edegregorio@pinellascounty.org	Date Report Submitted (Month, Day, Year)	10/21/2024

SF-PPR-2 (Cover Page Continuation)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Health Resources and Services Administration

PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - SF-PPR-2 (Cover Page Continuation)

NCC Progress Report Tracking (#) : 00232009

Supplemental Continuation of SF-PPR Cover Page

Department Name	Human Services	Division Name
Name of Federal Agency	Health Resources and Service Administration	Funding Opportunity Number
Funding Opportunity Title	Health Center Program	

Lobbying Activities

Have you paid any funds for any lobbying activities related to this grant application (progress report)? Reminder, no Federal appropriated funds may be used for lobbying.

Yes
 No

▼ OMB SF-LLL Disclosure of Lobbying Activities Form

No documents attached

Areas Affected by Project (Cities, County, State, etc.)

Area Type	Affected Area(s)
FL-13	Other
FL-13	Other

Point of Contact (POC) Information

Title of Position	Name	Phone	Email
Point of Contact	Elisa DeGregorio	(727) 464-8434	edegregorio@pinellas.gov

Key Contact/Principal

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Health Resources and Services Administration
PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - Key Contact/Principal

NCC Progress Report Tracking (#) : 00232009

Key Contact/Principal Information

Title of Position	Name	Phone	Email
	Elisa DeGregorio	(727) 464-8434	edegregorio@pinellascounty.org

▼ Biographical Sketch

No documents attached

Health Center Program		NCC Progress Report Tracking (#) : 00232009	
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Health Resources and Services Administration PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - Health Center Program			

Section A - Budget Summary		New or Revised Budget		
Grant Program Function or Activity		Federal	Non Federal	Total
Health Care for the Homeless		\$1,926,977.00	\$6,237,609.00	\$8,164,586.00
	Total :	\$1,926,977.00	\$6,237,609.00	\$8,164,586.00

Section B - Budget Categories		Grant Program Function or Activity		Total
Object Class Categories		Federal	Non-Federal	
Personnel		\$0.00	\$26,740.00	\$26,740.00
Fringe Benefits		\$0.00	\$5,097.00	\$5,097.00
Travel		\$10,105.00	\$0.00	\$10,105.00
Equipment		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Supplies		\$12,655.00	\$0.00	\$12,655.00
Contractual		\$1,846,603.00	\$6,205,772.00	\$8,052,375.00
Construction		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other		\$57,614.00	\$0.00	\$57,614.00
Total Direct Charges		\$1,926,977.00	\$6,237,609.00	\$8,164,586.00
Indirect Charges		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total		\$1,926,977.00	\$6,237,609.00	\$8,164,586.00

Program Income		
Grant Program Function or Activity		Total
Health Care for the Homeless		\$2,000.00
	Total :	\$2,000.00

Section C - Non Federal Resources					
Grant Program Function or Activity	Applicant	State	Local	Other	Total
Health Care for the Homeless	\$5,965,609.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,237,609.00
	Total :	\$5,965,609.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,237,609.00

Health Care for the Homeless

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
 Health Resources and Services Administration
 PERFORMANCE PROGRESS REPORT - Health Care for the Homeless

NCC Progress Report Tracking (#) : 00232009

Section A - Budget Summary

Grant Program Function or Activity	New or Revised Budget		
	Federal	Non Federal	Total
Health Care for the Homeless	\$1,926,977.00	\$6,237,609.00	\$8,164,586.00
Total :	\$1,926,977.00	\$6,237,609.00	\$8,164,586.00

Program Income

Grant Program Function or Activity	Total
Health Care for the Homeless	\$2,000.00
Total :	\$2,000.00

Section C - Non Federal Resources

Grant Program Function or Activity	Applicant	State	Local	Other	Total
Health Care for the Homeless	\$5,965,609.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,237,609.00
Total :	\$5,965,609.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,237,609.00

